



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

(SO 9001 : 2008 & ISO 14001 : 2004 CERTIFIED)

No . AAI/ TPT/ENGG(C)/Misc - Store /2020-21

225-233

Dt.31.12.2020

To,
M/s D. Ramanaiah,
H.No.: 3-69,
Vikrutha Mala,
Papanaidupeta,
Yerpedu (M),
Chittoor (Dt) - 517528.

Name of work: Miscellaneous Civil works at Tirupati Airport.

SH: Provision of Store Facility for Civil & Electrical Engg. Department

Ref: 1) Your tender dated **30.12.2020** in response to your bid no. **2020_AAI_63801_1**

Dear Sir,

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 8,03,135/-** (Rupees Eight Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Five only) which is (-) **30.99%** below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 11,63,904/-**.

1. Jt. G.M (Engg - C), AAI, Tirupati Airport, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Jt.G.M (Engg - C), AAI Tirupati Airport by 15.01.2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
2. The earnest money amounting to **Rs. 23,278/-** (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Eight Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per clause no. 1-A on page GCC - 16 of contract document. Please deposit **Rs.93,112/-**(Rupees Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred and Twelve Only) towards balance Security Deposit, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bills as per Clause No. 1A on Page GCC - 16.
3. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.
4. You are also directed to contract AGM (Engg - Civil) - I immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

Contd... 2



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

(ISO 9001 : 2008 & ISO 14001 : 2004 CERTIFIED)

//2//

5. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 03 (Three) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
6. The letters under reference shall form part of agreement.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Yours faithfully,

Jt. General Manager (Engg - Civil)
For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

Encl: BOQ Page No 1 to 03

Copy to:

Internal:

1. Airport Director, AAI, Tirupati Airport.
2. Asst. General Manager (Engg-C)-I, AAI, Tirupati Airport.
3. Manager (Engg -C)-II, AAI, Tirupati Airport.
4. Manager (F&A), Tirupati Airport.

External:

1. General Manager (Engg) SR, Chennai Airport, Chennai.
2. Deputy Commissioner of Labour, Podalakur Road, Opp. S.P. Bangla, Dargamita, Nellore, A.P - 524003
3. The Enforcement officer, employee provident fund organization, 13-1-183, Pedda Kapu Street, Tirupati.
4. Jt. GM (Vigilance), AAI, RHQ -SR, Chennai Airport, Chennai.

01/01/2021.
WIRUP

Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Name of Work: Miscellaneous Civil Works at Tirupati Airport

SH: Provision of Store Facility for Civil & Electrical Engg. Department

TENDER ID: 2020_AAI_63801_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	D. Ramanaiah, Papanaidupet, Yerpedu Mandal, Chittoor District
--	---

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (without GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (With out GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil	Item No.1	55.00	cum	141.00	7755.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Five Only
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	Item No.2	16.00	cum	1320.00	21120.00	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	Item No.3	16.00	cum	3000.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
4	Supplying and stacking at site-Good earth	Item No.4	35.00	cum	310.00	10850.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
5	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	Item No.5	35.00	cum	120.00	4200.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
6	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	Item No.6	30.00	cum	4000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Item No.7	4.00	cum	6100.00	24400.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (without GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (With out GST) In Words
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns	Item No.8	16.00	sqm	180.00	2880.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	Item No.9	8.00	sqm	180.00	1440.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
10	Brick work with clay flyash F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	Item No.10	35.00	cum	4900.00	171500.00	INR One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	Item No.11	140.00	sqm	145.00	20300.00	INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Only
12	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	Item No.12	150.00	sqm	192.00	28800.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
13	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel rimer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes	Item No.13	610.00	kg	120.00	73200.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Only
14	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective uard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin- charge. The sheet shall be ixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and russes and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	Item No.14	123.00	sqm	490.00	60270.00	INR Sixty Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Only
15	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	Item No.15	160.00	sqm	37.00	5920.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only
16	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	Item No.16	170.00	sqm	50.00	8500.00	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only
17	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	Item No.17	130.00	sqm	112.00	14560.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (without GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (With out GST) In Words
18	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	Item No.18	40.00	sqm	71.00	2840.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
19	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete in lintels, beams and bressumers, including setting in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), cost of required centering and shuttering but , excluding the cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Item No.19	4.00	cum	8600.00	34400.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
20	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Item No.20	800.00	kg	60.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
21	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	Item No.21	60.00	kg	95.00	5700.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only
22	Providing and fixing factory made uPVC white colour casement/casement cum fixed glazed windows comprising of uPVC multi-chambered frame, sash and mullion (where ever required) extruded profiles duly reinforced with 1.60 ± 0.2 mm thick galvanized mild steel section made from roll forming process of required length (shape & size according to uPVC profile), uPVC extruded glazing beads of appropriate dimension, EPDM gasket, stainless steel (SS 304 grade) friction hinges, zinc alloy (white powder coated) casement handles, G.I fasteners 100 x 8 mm size for fixing frame to finished wall, plastic packers, plastic caps and necessary stainless steel screws etc. Profile of frame & sash shall be mitred cut and fusion welded at all corners, mullion (if required) shall be also fusion welded including drilling of holes for fixing hardware's and drainage of water etc. After fixing frame the gap between frame and adjacent finished wall shall be filled with weather proof silicon sealant over backer rod of required size and of approved quality,including 5mm float glass all complete as per approved drawing & direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Single / double glass panes and silicon sealant shall be paid separately) Casement window double panels with S.S. friction hinges (300 x 19 x 1.9 mm) made of (small series) frame 47 x 50 mm, sash 47 x 68 mm & mullion 47 x 68 mm all having wall thickness of 1.9 ± 0.2 mm and single glazing bead of appropriate dimension. (Area of window above 0.75 sqm upto 1.50 sqm).	Item No.22	3.00	sqm	7100.00	21300.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Only
23	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	Item No.23	16.00	cum	4200.00	67200.00	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
Total in Figures						803135.00	INR Eight Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eight Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Five Only					


 संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (सिविल) / Jt. General Manager (Engg-Civil)
 विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
 तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा / Tirupati Airport
 रेनगुंटा / RENIGUNTA-517520

